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Bryce A. Suzuki (#022721) 
James G. Florentine (#034058) 
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. 
One East Washington Street, Suite 2700 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Telephone: 602.382.6000 
Facsimile: 602.382.6070 
E-Mail: bsuzuki@swlaw.com  
                      jflorentine@swlaw.com  
Attorneys for Nomad Royalty Company Ltd. 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

In re: 

ELEVATION GOLD MINING 
CORPORATION, et at. 
 

Debtors in a Foreign Proceeding.  

Proceedings Under Chapter 15 

Case No. 2:24-bk-06359-EPB 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Case Nos.  2-24-bk-06364-EPB  

2-24-bk-06367-EPB 
2-24-bk-06368-EPB  
2-24-bk-06370-EPB 
2-24-bk-06371-EPB 

 
NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED 
HEARING ON THE GROUP’S 
MOTION TO EXPEDITE MOTION 
FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT 
AGAINST NOMAD ROYALTY 
COMPANY LIMITED  

Hearing Date:  November 19, 2024 
Hearing Time:  1:30 p.m. 
Hearing Location:  230 N. First Avenue, 7th 
Floor, Courtroom 703, Phoenix, Arizona 
85003, or Telephonic  

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing on The Group’s Motion to Expedite 

Motion for Summary Judgment Against Nomad Royalty Company Limited filed by 

Elevation Gold Mining Corporation and its subsidiaries, at Dkt. No. 85, will be held at the 

United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Arizona on Tuesday, November 19, 

2024, at 1:30 p.m. before the Honorable Eddward P. Ballinger Jr., Courtroom 703. 

Counsel may appear in person or by telephone.  Parties appearing by telephone are 

to call: 
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Telephone No.:  833-568-8864 

Meeting ID:  160 2682 4193 

Passcode:  419399 

DATED this 18th day of November, 2024. 
 

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. 

By s/James G. Florentine  
Bryce Suzuki 
James G. Florentine 
One East Washington Street, Suite 2700 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
E-Mail:  bsuzuki@swlaw.com  
               jflorentine@swlaw.com  
Attorneys for Nomad Royalty Company Ltd. 

ORIGINAL of the foregoing e-filed 
this 18th day of November, 2024 with  
COPIES served via ECF to: 
 
Anthony W. Austin  
Tyler Carlton  
Stacy Porche 
Fennemore Craig, P.C.  
2394 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 600  
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429  
aaustin@fennemorelaw.com   
tcarlton@fennemorelaw.com  
sporche@fennemorelaw.com   
Attorneys for Debtors  
 
Robert M. Charles, Jr.  
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP  
1 South Church Ave., Ste. 2000  
Tucson, AZ 85701-1611  
rcharles@lewisroca.com 
 -and- 
Ken Coleman  
2628 Broadway  
New York, NY 10025  
ken@kencoleman.us  
Attorneys for Debtors 
 
William L. Roberts  
Alexis Teasdale 
Lawson Lundell LLP  
1600 – 925 West Georgia Street  
Vancouver V6C 3L2 BC  
wroberts@lawsonlundell.com 
ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com 
Attorney for Debtors 
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Bradley A. Cosman  
Perkins Coie  
2525 East Camelback Rd., Ste. 500  
Phoenix, AZ 85016  
BCosman@perkinscoie.com  
Attorney for Maverix Metals Inc. 
 
Amir Gamliel  
Perkins Coie LLP  
1888 Century Park East, Ste. 1700  
Los Angeles, CA 90067  
agamliel@perkinscoie.com  
Attorney for Maverix Metals Inc. 
 
Paul A. Loucks  
Deconcini Mcdonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.  
2525 East Broadway Blvd., Ste. 200  
Tucson, AZ 85716  
ploucks@dmyl.com  
Attorney for Patriot Gold Corp. 
 
John A. Harris  
Jimmie W. Pursell, Jr.  
Anthony F. Pusateri  
Quarles Brady LLP  
Renaissance One  
Two North Central  
Phoenix, AZ 85004  
John.harris@quarles.com  
Jimmie.pursell@quarles.com  
Anthony.pusateri@quarles.com  
Attorneys for Patriot Gold Corp. 
 
Larry L. Watson  
Office of the U.S. Trustee  
230 North First Ave., Ste. 204  
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1706  
Larry.watson@usdoj.gov  
Attorney for U.S. Trustee 
 
Jeffrey Charles Whitley  
Whitley Legal Group, P.C. 1  
7550 N. Perimeter Dr., Ste. 100  
Scottsdale, AZ 85255  
jeff@whitleylegalgroup.com  
Attorney for Hartmut Baitis,  
Robert B. Hawkins and Larry L. Lackey 
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Patrick A. Clisham  
Michael P. Rolland  
Engelman Berger, P.C.  
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1200  
Phoenix, AZ 85004  
pac@eblawyers.com   
mpr@eblawyers.com  
Attorneys for Mohave Electric Cooperative 
 
s/Jennifer Thomes    
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